ONTARIO ASSOCIATION OF LIBRARY TECHNICIANS

1994/95 Salary Survey & Library Profile

If you have any questions do not
hesitate to contact S. Bourdeau.

1. 'What type of library do you work in?

School (Level)
Elementary
Secondary
University
College

Public

Government (Level)
Provincial
Federal

Special Type
Medica! Assoc/Hospital
Legal
Financial
Consulting Engineering
Business/Corporate
Non-Profit/Charity
Research & Dev
Education
Religious Org
Museum
Other than a library

2. Staff size of the library

one person
2-10 people
11-50 people
50+
3. What is your job title?

Library Technician

“Tech™in Title

Library Assistant

“Assistant” in Title

Library Clerk

“Clerk” in Title

Librarian

Cataloger

Head of/Coordinator

Supervisor/Branch Head

Manager (various)

Searcher

Documentalist/
Consultant/Specialist

Secretary

Technician Information

Officer

10
16
11
22
36

17
17
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86
38
23
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4. What is your educational level?

Graduate Library Tech
Graduate LT with other
degrees/diplomas
Student
Other

5. Language spoken/written
Spoken
English 174
French 33
Other 21

99.4%
18.9%
12.0%

94

70%
9
4

Written
174

31

19

5.7%
9.1%
6.3%
12.6%
20.6%

9.7%
9.7%

2.3%
2.9%
2.3%
1.1%
4.0%
1.1%
1.7%
1.1%
1.1%
0.6%
4.6%

14.9%
49.1%
21.7%
13.1%

343%
9.1%
5.1%
6.3%
4.0%
3.4%
4.0%
1.7%
9.7%
1.7%
3.4%
1.1%

1.7%
0.6%
0.6%

53.7%

40.0%
5.1%
2.3%

99.4%
17.7%
10.9%

6. " Is bilingualism a reqirement in your job.

Yes 19
No 150

10.9%
85.7%

7. How many years of work experience do you

have.

less than one vear
1-3 years

3-5 years

5-10 years

10-15 years
15-20 years

20+ years

8. Do you supervise others

12 6.9%
18 10.3%
12 6.9%
39 22.3%
43 24.6%
34 19.4%
20 11.4%

(may include staff, volunteers, students)

Computer/LAN

Administration 33 20.0%
Data Entry/Data Admin. 71 40.6%
Records Administration 35 20.0%
Online/CDROM

Researching 69 39.4%
Supervising 48 27.4%
Public Service
Reference 110 62.9%
General Public Inquiry 87 49.7%
Circulation 98 56.0%
Online/CD ROM Researching 73 41.7%
Training & Mentoring of staff 72 41.1%
PublicRelations 58 33.1%
Financial Responsibilities 45 25.7%
Supervising 52 29.7%

description?

. What other duties are included in your job

Writing/updating of documentation/manuals

Testing new products
Secretarial duties
Claiming

Electronic Publishing

Collection maintenance (dusting. book repair.etc)

Meetings

Loose leaf update
Processing books
Reading

Ministry documents
Training users
Shelving and sorting
Programming
Inventory

Displays
Collectiondevelopment
Scheduling

Children Services

These represent some of the duties listed

by survey's respondants.

What types of systems?

. Is your library automated?

No 85 48.6%
Yes 96 54.9%
If yes, who and how many
Staff 53 30.3%
Vol 17 9.7%
Student 35 20.0%
Pages 5 2.9%
1-2 39 22.3%
3-5 29 16.6%
6-10 17 9.7%
10+ 6 3.4%
9. Whois in charge of your library?
Librarian 113 64.6%
Library Technician 29 16.6%
Other 30 17.1%
10. Type of employment
Full time 127 72.6%
Part time 33 18.9%
Contract 14 8.0%
11. How is your salary negotiated?
Self 18 10.3%
Set by governing body 32 46.9%
Union/Prof Assoc 75 42.9%
12. What is your Gross Annual Income?
Full Time Only Part Time (hourly)
18K-20K 2 1.1% 3%6-8 2 1.1%
20K-24K 6 3.4% $8-10 4 2.3%
24K-28K 20 11.4% $10-12 10 5.7%
28K-30K 17 9.7% $12-14 6 3.4%
30K-32K 22 12.6% $14-16 12 6.9%
32K-36K 35 20.0% $16-18 8 4.6%
36K-40K 15 86% $24+ 2 1.1%
40K-46K 15 86%  Contract
46K+ 3 1.7%
Please indicate how you are paid
(hourly, weekly, other)
hourly 28 16.0%
weekly 7 4.0%
bi-week 52 29.7%
month 5 2.9%
bi-mon 2 1.1%

13. What are yvour primary responsibilities?

(You may select more than one answer.)

Technical
Acquisitions
Cataloguing
serials
monographs
other
Serials Management
Inter Library Loans

70

45
75
53
69
67

40.0%

25.7%
42.9%
30.3%
39.4%
38.3%

BIBLIOFILE ENVOY
COLUMBIA DOBIS (AMICUS)
DYNIX WORD
WORD PERFECT CD-ROMs
MULTI-LIS MULTI-CAT
LIBRARY WORKS

SYDNEY and SYDNEY PLUS
GEAC-ADVANCE INMAGIC
LOTUS HARVARD
NOVELL NETWORK  LAN
INTERNET MANDARIN
WINDOWS GENCAT
GEAC LIBRARY SYSTEMS **
OCLC UTLAS
OPAC

** Represents 11 answers - for specific
in-house systems created for their work
environment. N.B. There are just too
many systems to list each one.




ASSOCIATION DES BIBLIOTECHNICIENS DE L'ONTARIO
1994/95 Enquéte sur les salaires/Profil de bibliothéques

Si vous avez des questions, n’hésitez 1 7. Le nombre d’années d’expérience que vous 5 Gestiondes périodiques 69 39.4%
4 ; ; = s .
pas @ communiquer avec S. Bourdeau. possédez Pret_sentreblbhgtl}uqugs 67 38.3%
moins d>un an 12 6.9% Ord%na‘eu‘r/ ‘administration . ,
1-3ans 18 103% e ity gD 20.0%
1. Dans quel genre de bibliothéque travaillez- 3-5ans 12 6.9% entre'e ; ormgno adsun.(iEta 1 405
5-10 ans 39 22.3% Gestionde dossiers 35 20.0%
vous i Recherche automatisée/

Scolaire (quel niveau) 10 - 15 ans 43 24.6% e‘(;ID R 69 30.4%
Blémentie 10 5.7% 15-20 ans 34 19.4% SO g
Secondaire 16 91% 20 ans + 20 11.4% Supervision 48 27.4%
Universitaire 11 6.3% : 5 . Service au public

i 8. Supervisez-vous d’autres employés oy
0, 0,
Colle.gx B e s (inclus employés, volontaires, étudiants) Refermc?_ i ; 110 6355
Publique 36 20.6% ) Bureau d’information publique 87 49.7%
Gouvernementale (quel niveau) o 20 oo Cireniation 45 S6:0%
nen 2 non 85  48.6% Recherche automatisé/CD ROM 73 .41.7%
Provincial 17 9.7% . . P -
Fedéral 17 9 7% Si oui, combien et quel type Formz.atxon/menfomt d’employés 72 41.1%
) ’ Risiployes 53 30.3% Relationspubliques 58 33.1%
Spéciale: ; ’ bilités fi i€ 45 25.7%
perjlédicamssocmopital 2.3% Volemtaires 12 . 2% gsggiss?o;htes RS
Juridique 399, Etudiants 35 20.0%
Financiére 2.3% Paggs 2 2% 14. Quelles soni les autres responsabilités de
Consultant/ingénieur 1.1% 1-2 39 22.3% votre poste?
Affaires/Commerciale 4.0% 3-5 29 16.6% , . ..
Crari 7 o | demamiedordonm
Récherches & Dév 1.7% 10+ 6 34% | sl
Educafiontielle 1.1% ) L Travail de secrétaire
Ore. Relisicuse 1.1% 9. Qui est responsable de votre bibliothéque Réclamation
M\Tséc © 0.6% | bibliothécaire 113 64.6% Editon électronique
Autres qu’une bibliothéque 4.6% i bibliotechnicien 29 16.6% Entretien de collection (réparation, époussetage etc)
. i ; autre 30 17.1% Réunions
2. Combien d’employés compte votre | Mise & our d )

bibliothéque | 10. Etes-vous employé a 54 jourde manue

une personne 26 14.9% | temps plein 127 72.6% Manutention de manuel

2 - 10 personnes 86 49.1% temps partiel 33 18.9% Lecture

11 - 50 personnes 38 21.7% contrat 14 8.0% Documents officiels

50 + 23 13.1% [+ 1, i inégogie vatre silaine [ Ii;)jrmatmn delaclientele

| - en
3. Quel est le titre de votre poste? i yous-mene ) 18 10.3% J P ,Se fray(;n
Bibliotechnicien 60  343% |  €tabliparunorganisme | RN i
“Tech™ dans le titre 16 9.1% gouvernemental 82 46.9% ’ Inventaire
Assistant-Bibliothécaire 9 5.1% Union/association Expositions
“Assistant” dans letitre 11 6.3% professionnelle 75 42.9% Développement de collection
. S o ] L .
Sggmlsg?fgﬁgf;}:i?:e Z gg; 12. Quel est votre salaire annuel brut grepératx::)(d h?ra;res
mmi 4% ervicesaux enfants
ibliothécai Temps Plein Seul t T tiel . . ‘ .
Bibligthggaire 7 il e e i Cette liste ne représente qu'une partie des
Catalogueur 5 L7% " | tar horare responsabilités indiquées par les participants.
Chef/Coordinateur 17 9.7% | 18K-20K 2 1.1% $6-8 2 1.1% ? '
Superviseur/Chefdesection 3 1.7% | 20K-24dK 6 34% $8-10 4 2.3% 15. Votre bibliothéque est-elle automatisée?
Gestionnaire (Divers) 6 3.4% 24K-28K 20 11.4% $10-12 10 5.7% Si oui, quel systeéme votre bibliothé¢que
Recherchiste 2 1.1% 28K-30K 17 9.7% $12-14 6 3.4% utilise-t-elle?
Documentaliste/ 30K-32K 22 12.6% $14-16 12 6.9% BIBLIOFILE ENVOY
Consultant/Spécialiste 3 1L.7% | 32K-36K 35 20.0% $16-18 8 4.6%
Secrétaire I 06% | 36K40K 15 86% $24+ 2 11% B o I
Technicien en Information 1 0.6% | 40K-46K 15 8.6% WORD PERFECT CD-ROM
0, o S
4. Quel est votre niveau scolaire ‘ o 3 L MULTI-LIS MULTI-CAT
bibliotechnicien(ne) gradué(e) 94 53.7% Indiquez si votre salaire est hebdomadaire, LIBRARY WORKS
bibliotechnicien(ne) gradué(e) ; journalier ou autre SYDNEY et SYDNEY PLUS
avec d"autres diplomes 70 40.0% “ heure 28 16.0% GEAC-ADVANCE INMAGIC
étudiant 9 51% hebdomadaire 7 4.0% LOTUS HARVARD
autre 4 23% | quinzaine 52 29.7% :
\ ehsuel 5 2 9% NOVELL NETWORK LAN
5. Langue écrite et parlée bi-mensuel 2 1.1% INTERNET MANDARIN
pariée écrite WINDOWS GENCAT
Francais 33 18.9% 31 17.7% | 13. Quels sont vos tiches primaires GEAC LIBRARY SYSTEMS **
Anglais 175 100% 175 100% ; (vous pouvez en sélectionner plus d'une) OCLC UTLAS
gutre 21 12.0% 19 10.9% ‘1 Service technique: OPAC
G o
6. Est-ce que votre poste requiert un niveau de é;?;fi:ozs o e ** Représente 11 réponses indiquant des
bilinguisme o 5 systéemes créés spécifiquement pour leur
: e o, lew de travail. N.B. Il y avait trop d
oui 19 10.9% monographies 75 42.9% rmiten de fravail. N.D. 1y avail Irop de
non 150 85.7% autres 53 30.3% systemes rapportés pour les indiquer tous

sur cette enquéte.




